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1. S1: Tambouren-Sektionen 1

Rang

O 00 N O U1 & W N -

=
o

Sektion

TV Domat/Ems

TV Firstenland Gossau
Stadttambouren Wil
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen

Knabenmusik der Stadt Zirich

Stadttambouren Wil

Leiter

SEGLIAS Andri
JAMIN Timothée
OSTERWALDER Lukas
ZWEIFEL Marc
WEGGLER Tamino
ROGGER Daniel
HALLER Gian
WITTBER Julian
LEUZINGER Philippe
SPIRIG Tobias

2. S2: Tambouren-Sektionen 2

Rang

A U1 WN B

Sektion

Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Firstenland Gossau
Stadttambouren Wil
Kreismusik Limmattal
Sinfonics St.Gallen

TV Wadenswil

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Leiter

ROGGER Dominik
HUTTER Joel
KUNZLE Leo
WOHLGEMUTH Julia
BRUNSCHWILER Urs
SCHWAGER Alina

3/10

Wettspieler
7

9

6

14

10

U o N NN

Wettspieler
7

11

6

12

Total
95.50
95.30
93.80
93.50
92.50
92.10
85.10
82.70
81.80
81.20

Total
90.50
86.80
85.20
83.30
81.50
81.45

Rangliste
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3. T1F: Tambouren 1 / Finale

Rang
1
2
3

O 0 N O

Nachname, Vorname
TRAN Flavio
LUCHSINGER Tobias
FETZ Seyan
ALTHERR Armando
BABLER Nevio
FEDERSPIEL Janin
MEYER Kian
SCHWAGER Alina
GMUR Jonas
OSTERWALDER Timo

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

Glarner TV Néfels
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Domat/Ems
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Wadenswil

TV Firstenland Gossau
Stadttambouren Wil

4/10

Total
79.00
77.30
76.60
76.60
76.60
76.40
75.80
75.50
74.70
73.50

Rangliste
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4. T1A: Tambouren 1 / Vorrunde A

Rang

O 00 N O U1 & W N -

[ T T S S SO
o U W N L O

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Nachname, Vorname
LUCHSINGER Tobias
BABLER Nevio

FETZ Seyan
SCHWAGER Alina
GMUR Jonas

BISIG Jan
MAGGIACOMO Levio
FURER Laurin
BLOMEKE Quentin
WACHTER Sebastian
STECCANELLA Lauro
BOSSI Fabiano
SCHNEIDER Dominik
SENN Amun

HEIERLI Pascal

DE BONT Jasper
VOLLMEIER Jan
MANNHART Nico
GRASSO Matteo
KELLER Andri

PLAAS Pablo

DONDI Ethan

FABIO Wichser
LUDWIG Hanna
STEINEMANN llja
DIENER Flavio
STOLZ Nils

TARDIO Raul
SCHMID Lean

BISSEGGER Maks-Marvin

KADE Gian
STUDER Julien
UNSELD Louie
KASPER Alois
SENNE Crispin
KOCH Sarah
SCHMITTER Max
RUSTERHOLZ Elina
GARCIA Nando

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

Glarner TV Néfels
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems

TV Wadenswil

TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Wadenswil

Glarner TV Néfels

TV Firstenland Gossau
Kreismusik Limmattal
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Tambouren MG Kriessern
Kreismusik Limmattal
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV der Stadt Winterthur
Sinfonics St.Gallen

TV Firstenland Gossau
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Domat/Ems
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
Stadttambouren Wil
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Schaffhausen
Knabenmusik der Stadt Zirich
DrumCorps Adliswil
DrumCorps Adliswil
Stadttambouren Wil
Tambouren MG Kriessern
TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen

5/10

Total
96.60
95.50
94.70
93.90
92.80
91.70
91.50
90.90
90.30
89.90
89.30
88.40
87.20
86.70
86.60
86.30
86.30
85.70
85.10
83.90
83.40
83.20
83.10
82.65
82.50
82.15
82.00
81.60
79.95
79.90
79.80
79.50
78.10
77.15
76.10
75.75
74.20
44.00
37.65

Ausz.

Rangliste
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5. T1B: Tambouren 1 / Vorrunde B

Rang

O 00 N O U1 & W N -

=
o

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Nachname, Vorname
TRAN Flavio
FEDERSPIEL Janin
ALTHERR Armando
MEYER Kian
OSTERWALDER Timo
RUPPANNER Gallus
CAJOS Ursin

TRAN Livio
BACHMANN Raoul
MURER Laurin
ZUGER Lukas
ROGGER Dominik
THOMA Livio
FELDER Yannick
TINNER Rafael
BOSSART Andrin
FREY Yannis
EHRENGRUBER Valentin
STEINER Julian
ZWEIFEL Moritz
FAUSCH Jan
SENDOR Livio
SAUER Ludwig
SCHON Liam
SCHULER Aeneas
PORTMANN Lars
BREITENMOSER Elia
WOHLWEND Andreas
FEDERSPIEL Lars
KURZ Nathanael
MACCARONE Nicola
PIRONATO Anina
FRIEDMAN Leo
MANSER Sean
MOSER Yvenio
STAUB Nico
HOLZER Mateo
NEUHAUS Jara
LANDIS Lynn

WUST Raul

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems

Glarner TV Néfels
Stadttambouren Wil
Stadttambouren Wil
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Lichingen
Stadttambouren Wil
Glarner TV Néfels
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV der Stadt Winterthur
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau
Kreismusik Limmattal
DrumCorps Adliswil
Knabenmusik der Stadt Zirich
Glarner TV Néfels
Kreismusik Limmattal
DrumCorps Adliswil
Stadttambouren Wil
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Wadenswil

TV Domat/Ems
DrumCorps Adliswil

TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Firstenland Gossau
Knabenmusik der Stadt Zirich
Tambouren MG Appenzell
TV Wadenswil

Sinfonics St.Gallen
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Wadenswil

TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen

6/10

Total
98.00
97.20
96.40
94.60
92.30
92.20
91.70
90.80
90.20
89.90
89.90
89.90
89.70
89.50
89.40
88.70
87.70
87.50
87.40
87.40
87.10
86.80
86.60
86.50
86.10
86.00
84.75
84.50
84.40
84.30
83.25
82.90
81.95
80.70
80.35
79.95
79.10
78.30
75.60
74.15

Ausz.

Rangliste
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6. T2F: Tambouren 2 / Finale

Rang Nachname, Vorname

1 FEDERSPIEL Neal

2 FEDERSPIEL Niklas
CAVIEZEL Fadri

4 HOSLI Janis

5 STECCANELLA Erino

6 KALIN Andrin

7 SCHIRMER Robin

8 STECCANELLA Leano

9 BECKER Johann

10 FISCHLI Flurin

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

TV Domat/Ems
TV Domat/Ems
TV Domat/Ems
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Domat/Ems
Glarner TV Néfels
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Domat/Ems
Glarner TV Néfels
TV Domat/Ems

7/10

Total
74.70
73.10
73.10
72.80
72.50
72.10
71.90
71.40
71.30
71.20

Rangliste
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7. T2A: Tambouren 2 / Vorrunde A

Rang

N o W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28

Nachname, Vorname
FEDERSPIEL Neal
CAVIEZEL Fadri
SCHIRMER Robin
HOSLI Janis

BECKER Johann
HASSIG Joel

BENZ Erik

MANETSCH Gian-Andri
BAUMGARTNER Lara
JORG Lino
ROTHLISBERGER Gianni
TREICHLER Sven
LUDWIG Ferdinand
SINGH Rohit

STEINER Mattia
OSTERWALDER Mona
SCHUPACH Janis
SONDEREGGER Tony
COSANDEY Silas
FURER Marin

WEBER Philipp

FISCH Noémi
BAUMGARTNER Lino
MOSER Elia

LANDIS Quinn

KANEL Linus
STOCKER Noemi
EUGSTER Elia

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems

Glarner TV Néfels
Glarner TV Néfels
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Firstenland Gossau
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Buchs

Tambouren MG Kriessern
TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems

TV Wadenswil

TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems
DrumCorps Adliswil
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau
Tambouren MG Kriessern
Knabenmusik der Stadt Zlrich
TV Wadenswil

TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen

8/10

Total
95.10
92.60
92.40
91.40
91.00
89.30
89.00
89.00
88.90
88.90
88.60
88.30
87.80
87.10
86.80
86.70
86.30
86.20
85.90
85.00
84.70
84.40
84.30
84.30
84.05
83.70
81.30
78.85

Ausz.

Rangliste
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8. T2B: Tambouren 2 / Vorrunde B

Rang Nachname, Vorname
1 FISCHLI Flurin

2 KALIN Andrin

3 FEDERSPIEL Niklas
4 STECCANELLA Erino
5 STECCANELLA Leano
6 LANGENDORF Tim
7 DESTRAZ Ruven

8 BAUER Mathis

9 DESTRAZ Joshua

10 FEDERSPIEL Dia

11 MEIER Manuel

12 KUNZLE Elia

13 GRAF Sophia

14 RABSAMEN Joél

15 LI Shane

16 BLEISCH Matti

17 TSCHERRY Titus

18 PIRONATO Elio

19 SENNE Gwyneth

20 WICK Ursin

21 ROHNER Ramon

22 DORIG Samuel

23 EBNETER Jeremia
24 WEBER Natalie

25 TARDIO Romeo

26 PIRONATO Melina

PIRONATO Livia

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

TV Domat/Ems

Glarner TV Néfels

TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems

TV Domat/Ems

TV Wadenswil

TV Wadenswil
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV Wadenswil

TV Domat/Ems
Stadttambouren Wil
Tambouren MG Appenzell
Sinfonics St.Gallen
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Schaffhausen

TV Lichingen
Knabenmusik der Stadt Zlrich
TV Firstenland Gossau
DrumCorps Adliswil

TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Lichingen

Tambouren MG Appenzell
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Firstenland Gossau

9/10

Total
91.20
91.10
90.30
90.10
89.30
89.00
88.60
88.40
88.20
87.20
87.10
86.90
86.80
86.50
86.00
85.80
85.20
83.90
83.80
83.00
82.80
82.50
79.80
79.55
79.40
75.65
75.65

Ausz.

Rangliste
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9. T3: Tambouren 3

Rang Nachname, Vorname
1 FEDERSPIEL Gian
FERREIRA Joan

3 MEIENHOFER Samuel

4 CORAY Lenny

5 HAUSMANN Noel

6 RUSCH Nico

7 SCHMID Lukas

8 STEINER Elias
RUFIBACH Eric
EHRENGRUBER Florian

11 OSTERWALDER Philipp

12 WAGNER Oliver

13 REUMER Gilles

14 STUCK Johannes

15 FEDERSPIEL Emanuel

16 NEUHAUS Hanna

17 LATTMANN Levin
TRUNIGER Jonas

19 KOPPEL Gian
STEIGER Silvano

21 TREICHLER Sanna

22 STEINER Joshua

23 PLUER Felix

24 WERNER Aurelio

25 BOSCH Philipp

26 THONY Andrin

27 BLOMEKE Stella

28 RUSCH Elias

29 PARLI Laurin

30 HALLER Yanis

31 LANDIS Sadie

32 SONDEREGGER Jonas

33 KOLBENER Andrin
CHRIST Leandro

35 PETROVA Lidiia

36 OBERLIN Rico

37 FUCHS Rouven

38 ERNI Yannick

39 BUSCH Jonnte

40 WEBER Marlo

41 KOBLER Matteo
CAPAUL Men

43 GERTSCH Laurent

44 BUTIC Oliver

45 BAUMANN Cédric

46 FUCHS Kylian

47 STOCKER Mayla

48 MOHR Lareina

49 HALLER Levin

50 SENN Fabio

51 DURR Benedict

52 KOBLER Leander

53 MOSQUERA Elena

15.06.2025 / version 1.0

Sektion

TV Domat/Ems
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Domat/Ems
Stadttambouren Wil
Stadttambouren Wil
Stadttambouren Wil
DrumCorps Adliswil
Glarner TV Néfels
Kreismusik Limmattal
DrumCorps Adliswil

TV Wadenswil

Glarner TV Néfels

TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Domat/Ems

TV Wadenswil

TV Weinland Andelfingen
Stadttambouren Wil
Sinfonics St.Gallen

TV Lichingen

TV Wadenswil
Jugendmusik Ziirich 11
TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Weinland Andelfingen
TV Firstenland Gossau
Glarner TV Néfels
Kreismusik Limmattal

TV Lichingen

Glarner TV Néfels

TV Wadenswil

TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen
Tambouren MG Appenzell
Kreismusik Limmattal

TV Wadenswil

TV Lichingen
Tambouren MG Appenzell
Jugendmusik Chur
Jugendmusik Chur
Glarner TV Néfels

TV Lichingen
Jugendmusik Chur
Stadttambouren Wil

TV Firstenland Gossau
Stadttambouren Wil
Tambouren MG Appenzell
TV Wadenswil

TV der Stadt Kreuzlingen
TV Wadenswil
Tambouren MG Appenzell
TV Firstenland Gossau
TV Lichingen

TV Firstenland Gossau

10/ 10

Total
82.70
82.70
81.90
81.50
81.10
80.80
80.70
80.40
80.40
80.40
80.00
79.80
79.70
79.60
78.80
78.50
78.40
78.40
78.20
78.20
78.00
77.90
77.80
77.35
77.30
77.25
77.10
76.90
76.80
76.60
76.40
76.00
75.85
75.85
75.80
75.40
74.90
74.80
74.70
74.40
74.00
74.00
73.95
73.90
72.70
72.65
72.50
70.80
70.45
69.30
68.60
65.70
65.50

Ausz.

Rangliste



